

## **Clarification on Abnormal Trading**

## **To: Bahrain Bourse**

Inovest B.S.C would like to announce the following clarifications: توضيح بشأن تداول غير اعتيادي

السادة / بورصة البحرين تعلن شركة إنوفست ش.م.ب عن التوضيح المبين تفاصيله أدناه:

Date	19 January 2022	التاريخ
Company Name	Inovest BSC	إسىم الشركة
Trading Code	INOVEST	رمز التداول
Subject	Clarification regarding unusual trading of INOVEST shares (in Kuwait Bourse)	الموضوع
Clarification	Inovest would like to clarify regarding the unusual trading of the company's shares on 18 <sup>th</sup> January 2022 which may be attributed to the fact that on 17 <sup>th</sup> January 2022, a court ruling was issued in favor of INOVEST in the appeal of the cassation against Tharawat Investment House, however the verdict was received late on 18 <sup>th</sup> January 2022, and accordingly it was disclosed on 19 <sup>th</sup> January 2022.	التوضيح
Impact	It was mentioned in the disclosure relating to the judgment in the case in favor of INOVEST.	الأثر المترتب
Previous relevant disclosures (if any)	None	إفصاحات سابقة ذات صلة (إن وُجدت)

Name	Hashmeya Alsaba		الإسم
Title	Interim- Compliance		المسمى الوظيفي
ختم الشركة Company Seal		التوقيع Signature	
"INOVEST.		$-\mu$	

مرفـــاً البدــرين المـــالي، البـــرج الشـــرقي، الطـــابق 19ص.ب 1834، المنــامــة، مملكــة البدــرين Bahrain Financial Harbour, East Tower, 19th Floor P.O. Box 18334, Manama, Kingdom of Bahrain T +973 17155777. F +973 17155888. info@inovest.bh inovest.bh